PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5653266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MALCOLM ALLEN	07/29/2019
JAMES BURNAM	07/29/2019
CHRIS BRINKLEY	07/29/2019
NICHOLAS WALENCIAK	07/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTCHASSIS, LLC
Street Address:	2300 S. 13TH ST
City:	CLINTON
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15225775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-229-9709

Email: sean@oconnellpllc.com
Correspondent Name: SEAN V O'CONNELL
Address Line 1: 3812 TIMBERLINE PL

Address Line 4: EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	257-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN V. O'CONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Sean O'Connell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=RHDrive-Assgn-signed#page1.tif source=RHDrive-Assgn-signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049964 FRAME: 0294

505606465

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Malcolm Allen, an individual residing in Cordell, OK, James Burnam, an individual residing in Clinton, OK, Chris Brinkley, an individual residing in Clinton, OK, and Nicholas Walenciak, an individual residing in Weatherford, OK, (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS), collectively own and invented certain inventions related to a right-hand drive conversion process for medium duty trucks and entitled: RIGHT-HAND DRIVE ASSEMBLY AND CONVERSION PROCESS; and

WHEREAS, SportChassis, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company having a principal place of business in Clinton, OK (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under Letters Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our band and seal this 29 day of 141. 2016.

MALCOLM ALLEN

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF Custo Ss.

The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 29 day of July 2016, by Malcolm Allen.

Haley Odoms___

My Commission Expires:

PAGE FOR 2 PAGES

PATENT REEL: 049964 FRAME: 0295

	JAMES BURNAM	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)		
COUNTY OF Couter }		
The foregoing w 2016, by James Burnam.	vas acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the <u>29</u> day	or July
	Haley adams	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	# 18001473 XP 02-13-2022
My Commission Expires:		NAME TOR ST
02-17-2022		
	CHRIS BRINKLES	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	CHRIS BRINKLEY	
COUNTY OF Custer	***	
The foregoing w 2016, by Chris Brinkley.	vas acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 2 day	or Jaly.
3	Al a	JEST 2043
	Haley adams	
K. K. S. Wangaran San San San San San San San San San S	NOTARY PUBLIC	# 18001473 EXP 02-13-2022
My Commission Expires:		10° (A)
02-17-2022		
	NICHOLAS WALENCIAK	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	\$\$6.0	
COUNTY OF CWtc 5		
The foregoing w 2016, by Nicholas Walenciak	vas acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the <u>29</u> day	or <u>Tuly</u> ,
	Malan Adama	
	Haley Adams— NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	OSTANI POOLIN	3 200 1773 3 18001473
01-13-200		EXP (1):13:2022
	PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES	No zero co

RECORDED: 08/05/2019

PATENT REEL: 049964 FRAME: 0296